

Greeneview Local School District
Greene County
Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2021, 2022 and 2023 Actual;
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2024 Through 2028

	Actual				Average Change	Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2021	Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023			Fiscal Year 2024	Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026	Fiscal Year 2027	Fiscal Year 2028
Revenues										
1.010 General Property Tax (Real Estate)	\$4,073,896	\$4,296,564	\$4,076,652	0.2%	\$4,764,752	\$5,150,147	\$5,173,552	\$5,276,200	\$5,366,115	
1.020 Public Utility Personal Property	\$435,534	\$195,974	\$400,909	24.8%	\$459,190	\$494,956	\$506,056	\$517,156	\$528,256	
1.030 Income Tax	\$2,173,541	\$2,504,349	\$2,697,887	11.5%	\$2,711,223	\$2,792,560	\$2,848,411	\$2,905,379	\$2,963,487	
1.035 Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	\$5,520,168	\$6,337,083	\$6,317,062	7.2%	\$6,992,792	\$7,196,373	\$7,198,261	\$7,200,187	\$7,202,151	
1.040 Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	\$41,812	\$308,557	\$314,552	320.0%	\$390,288	\$358,561	\$358,561	\$358,561	\$358,561	
1.045 Restricted Fed. SFSF Fd. 532 /Ed Jobs Fd.504	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
1.050 State Share of Local Property Taxes	\$595,035	\$597,257	\$596,801	0.1%	\$674,594	\$752,675	\$756,305	\$769,795	\$784,850	
1.060 All Other Revenues	\$1,534,582	\$762,716	\$652,833	-32.4%	\$765,517	\$761,534	\$757,661	\$753,896	\$750,238	
1.070 <i>Total Revenues</i>	\$14,374,568	\$15,002,500	\$15,056,696	2.4%	\$16,758,357	\$17,506,806	\$17,598,807	\$17,781,174	\$17,953,658	
Other Financing Sources										
2.010 Proceeds from Sale of Notes	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
2.020 State Emergency Loans and Advancements (Approved)	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
2.040 Operating Transfers-In	\$753	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
2.050 Advances-In	\$198,000	\$606,913	\$2,691,875	275.0%	\$300,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	
2.060 All Other Financing Sources	\$127,009	\$2,751	\$117,156	2030.4%	\$28,789	\$28,789	\$28,789	\$28,789	\$28,789	
2.070 <i>Total Other Financing Sources</i>	\$325,762	\$609,664	\$2,809,031	224.0%	\$328,789	\$78,789	\$78,789	\$78,789	\$78,789	
2.080 <i>Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources</i>	\$14,700,330	\$15,612,164	\$17,865,727	10.3%	\$17,087,146	\$17,585,595	\$17,677,596	\$17,859,963	\$18,032,447	
Expenditures										
3.010 Personnel Services	\$7,791,047	\$7,919,370	\$7,916,636	0.8%	\$8,485,414	\$8,834,267	\$9,241,639	\$9,666,173	\$10,110,786	
3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	\$3,435,309	\$3,435,515	\$3,446,506	0.2%	\$3,635,604	\$3,878,730	\$4,170,855	\$4,488,863	\$4,834,662	
3.030 Purchased Services	\$2,544,495	\$2,750,785	\$2,584,026	1.0%	\$2,999,624	\$3,054,947	\$3,111,777	\$3,170,170	\$3,230,184	
3.040 Supplies and Materials	\$827,944	\$747,458	\$770,877	-3.3%	\$870,994	\$973,598	\$1,003,763	\$1,085,066	\$1,118,557	
3.050 Capital Outlay	\$119,493	\$78,493	\$141,097	22.7%	\$550,000	\$150,000	\$480,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	
3.060 Intergovernmental	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service:				0.0%						
4.010 Principal-All (Historical Only)	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4.020 Principal-Notes	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4.030 Principal-State Loans	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4.040 Principal-State Advancements	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4.050 Principal-HB 264 Loans	\$37,000	\$37,904	\$30,000	-9.2%	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	\$30,000	
4.055 Principal-Other	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
4.060 Interest and Fiscal Charges	\$8,992	\$3,904	\$6,720	7.8%	\$5,760	\$4,800	\$3,840	\$2,880	\$1,920	
4.300 Other Objects	\$135,029	\$142,633	\$196,170	21.6%	\$198,131	\$200,113	\$202,114	\$204,135	\$206,176	
4.500 <i>Total Expenditures</i>	\$14,899,309	\$15,116,062	\$15,092,032	0.6%	\$16,775,527	\$17,126,454	\$18,243,988	\$18,797,287	\$19,682,285	
Other Financing Uses										
5.010 Operating Transfers-Out	\$79,515	\$79,515	\$110,085	19.2%	\$79,515	\$79,515	\$79,515	\$79,515	\$79,515	
5.020 Advances-Out	\$115,309	\$652,461	\$2,750,410	393.7%	\$300,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	
5.030 All Other Financing Uses	\$0	\$0	\$7,928	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
5.040 <i>Total Other Financing Uses</i>	\$194,824	\$731,976	\$2,868,423	283.8%	\$379,515	\$129,515	\$129,515	\$129,515	\$129,515	
5.050 <i>Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses</i>	\$15,094,133	\$15,848,038	\$17,960,455	9.2%	\$17,155,042	\$17,255,969	\$18,373,503	\$18,926,802	\$19,811,800	
6.010 <i>Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses</i>	(\$393,803)	(\$235,874)	(\$94,728)	-50.0%	(\$67,896)	\$329,625	(\$695,907)	(\$1,066,839)	(\$1,779,353)	
7.010 Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	\$7,109,790	\$6,715,987	\$6,480,113	-4.5%	\$6,385,385	\$6,317,489	\$6,647,114	\$5,951,208	\$4,884,369	
7.020 <i>Cash Balance June 30</i>	\$6,715,987	\$6,480,113	\$6,385,385	-2.5%	\$6,317,489	\$6,647,114	\$5,951,208	\$4,884,369	\$3,105,016	
8.010 <i>Estimated Encumbrances June 30</i>	\$815,974	\$785,237	\$969,297	9.8%	\$969,297	\$969,297	\$969,297	\$969,297	\$969,297	
Reservation of Fund Balance										
9.010 Textbooks and Instructional Materials	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.020 Capital Improvements	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.030 Budget Reserve	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	
9.040 DPIA	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.045 Fiscal Stabilization	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.050 Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.060 Property Tax Advances	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.070 Bus Purchases	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
9.080 <i>Subtotal</i>	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	\$210,585	
10.010 <i>Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Appropriations</i>	\$5,900,013	\$5,694,876	\$5,416,088	-4.2%	\$5,137,607	\$5,467,232	\$4,771,326	\$3,704,487	\$1,925,134	
Revenue from Replacement/Renewal Levies										

**Greeneview Local School District
Greene County**

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2021, 2022 and 2023 Actual;
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2024 Through 2028

	Actual				Average Change	Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2021	Fiscal Year 2022	Fiscal Year 2023			Fiscal Year 2024	Fiscal Year 2025	Fiscal Year 2026	Fiscal Year 2027	Fiscal Year 2028
11.010 Income Tax - Renewal	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
11.020 Property Tax - Renewal or Replacement	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
11.300 Cumulative Balance of Replacement/Renewal Levies				0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
12.010 <i>Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of Contracts, Salary Schedules and Other Obligations</i>	\$5,900,013	\$5,694,876	\$5,416,088	-4.2%	\$5,137,607	\$5,467,232	\$4,771,326	\$3,704,487	\$1,925,134	
Revenue from New Levies										
13.010 Income Tax - New	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
13.020 Property Tax - New	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
13.030 Cumulative Balance of New Levies	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
14.010 Revenue from Future State Advancements	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0%	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	
15.010 <i>Unreserved Fund Balance June 30</i>	\$5,900,013	\$5,694,876	\$5,416,088	-4.2%	\$5,137,607	\$5,467,232	\$4,771,326	\$3,704,487	\$1,925,134	